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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
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CLASS V.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES REGISTRY OFFICE.

1904-5.
Total number of officers .. 4
VOTE No. 18.
SALARIES—
Registrar and Actuary
Revising Barrister (also Assistant Law Ofﬁcer £550)
Clerk . .
Cadette

OrHER CHARGES—
Payment for statistical returns of sickness and mortality
Extra clerical assistance
Contingencies

Torar—Vore No. 18 ...

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT.

1904-5.
Total number of officers . 29
VCTE No. 19.
SALARIES—
Commissioner
Deputy Commissioner
Accountant

Chief Clerk (also Valuation Department £35, and
Advances to Settlers Office, £50)

Correspondence Clerk and Shorthand and Type Writer
(also Private Secretary to Rt. Hon. the Premier, £25)

Receiver (also Advances to Settlers Office, £10)

18 Clerks: 1 at £290, 1 at £285, 1 at £280 1 at £27O
1 at £270 (also Private Secretary to Hon. Commis.
sioner of Customs, £25), 2 at £250, 1 at £235,1 at
£210, 8 at £200, 1 at £190, 3 at £15O 1 at £l4.<0 1
at £130

4 Cadets : 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £50, 1 at £40
Lodging- allowance : 4 at £26

Messenger (also Valuation Department, £50. and Ad-
vances to Settlers Office, £25) .. .

Orner CHARGES—
Advertising
Contribution to Valuation Department
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Payment to Postal Department
Travelling-expenses
Contingenoies

ToraL—Vore Neo. 19 ...

1904~5.

350
50
230
50

14,700

680

350
510
50

910 |

650
450
350

310

280
250

250
7,500
4,500

800

550
1,000

100

1,590

21,227
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