Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS V.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item		1904–5.	
		£	£
	FRIENDLY SOCIETIES REGISTRY OFFICE.		
	1904–5.		
-	VOTE No. 18.		
1	SALABIES— Registrar and Actuary Revising Barrister (also Assistant Law Officer, £550) Clerk	350 50 230	
	Cadette	50	
	Other Charges—	680	
$rac{2}{3}$	Payment for statistical returns of sickness and mortality Extra clerical assistance	350 510	
4	Contingencies	50	
		910	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 18		1,590
		:	
			*
	LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT.	1	
	Total number of officers 29 VCTE No. 19.		
1	Salaries—	050	
	Commissioner	650 4 50	
	Accountant Chief Clerk (also Valuation Department, £35, and	350	
	Advances to Settlers Office, £50) Correspondence Clerk and Shorthand and Type Writer	310	
	(also Private Secretary to Rt. Hon. the Premier, £25) Receiver (also Advances to Settlers Office, £10)	$\begin{array}{c} 280 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
	18 Clerks: 1 at £290, 1 at £285, 1 at £280, 1 at £270, 1 at £270 (also Private Secretary to Hon. Commis-		
	sioner of Customs, £25), 2 at £250, 1 at £235, 1 at £210, 3 at £200, 1 at £190, 3 at £150, 1 at £140, 1		
	at £130	3,850 220	
;	Lodging-allowance: 4 at £26 Messenger (also Valuation Department, £50, and Ad-	104	
	vances to Settlers Office, £25)	63	
		6,527	
	OTHER CHARGES—		
2	Advertising	250	
3 . 4	Contribution to Valuation Department Extra clerical assistance	7,500 4,500	
5	Law-costs	800	
$\frac{6}{7}$	Payment to Postal Department Travelling-expenses	550 1,000	
8	Contingencies	100	
		14,700	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 19		21,227